5/11/04 Document ID No.:	102572209 lesulm			
Form PTO-1595 REC 05 - 1	1 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1027	45322 nal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Edwin R. Chadwick Carey L. Linkovich	2. Name and address of receiving party ins)  Name:			
Russel H. Marvin John F. O'Connor, Jr.	Internal Address:			
Drew M. Rocky	Company (Assignee)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 89 Commercial Boulevard			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Officer Address.			
Other				
	City:State:Zip:06790			
Execution Date:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	72944			
A Patent Application No.(c)	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Russel H. Marvin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Torrington Research	Enclosed Paid w/ck#8577 on 9/26/03			
Company (Assignee)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
20 Commondial Boulevand	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address 89 Commercial Boulevard				
City:State:Zip:06790				
CityState:Zip:				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
Russel H. Marvin	ml Mun. 5/11/2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10-10-2	2 <b>0</b> 03/			
m PTO-1595 ev. 10/02)			EPARTMENT O	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) $\sqrt{102572}$	<b>20</b> 9_	_	_	_
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	had original door	uments or convi	hereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Edwin R. Chadwick Carey L. Linkovich	2. Name and add	dress of receive	ving party(ies	)
Russel H. Marvin John F. O'Connor, Jr. Drew M. Rocky	Internal Addre	ess: Torri	ngton Re (Assign	esearch nee)
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	-			
Nature of conveyance:   X Assignment	Street Addres	s: 89 Com	mercial	Bouleva
Other	Torring	gtonSt	C <b>T</b> ate:Zip:_	06790
xecution Date 9/26/2003	Additional name(	s) & address(es)	attached?	Yes X No
Additional numbers a  . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<del></del>	No of applications	and patents	involved:
Name: Russel H. Marvin	7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41)	\$4(	0.00
Torrington Research Co (Assignee)	x Enclosed	ck# 85-	77	
	Authorize	ed to be charg	ed to deposit	account
Street Address: 89 Commercial Boulevard	8. Deposit accor	unt number:		
City. Zip. 06790				
DO NOT US  D. Signature.	E THIS SPACE		<del></del>	
	il I KM	um	9.2	6. 2w3
Russel H. Marvin  Name of Person Signing	Signature	<del></del>	Γ-	to.

PATENT REEL: 015319 FRAME: 0906

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

A COLONIATING A DRI LOATION	Docket Number (Optional)					
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	3135-25					
Edwin R. Chadwick Goshen, CT						
Carey L. Linkovich Avo	n, CT					
Russel H. Marvin Gos Whereas, I, <u>John F. O'Connor, Jr.</u> of <u>New</u>	hen, CT Hartford, ÇMereafter					
Drew M. Rocky Woo referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	sin					
Improved bearing sleeve and Method of maki	ng					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on,  Application Number/						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	9-26-2003 and					
To which an application to a united states Faterit was executed on	, , allu					
Whereas, Torrington Research Co. of Torrington,						
"assignee" whose mailing address is 89 Commercial Bouleva						
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_1.00	)), the receipt whereof is ac-					
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell, assign					
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventi	and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the					
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grant	entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,					
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks to issue said United States					
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sar	me, for his sole use and behoof;					
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may					
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	ad this assignment and sale not					
been made.						
Executed this day of	, 20 <u><b>63</b></u> ,					
at 89 Commercial Blad Journal CT USTED						
	And a second					
Just H Mess	(Signatura)					
State of Connecticut SS: Torrington	(Signature)					
County of Litchfield Edwin & Chadwick that almost						
Before me personally appeared said Russell & Mervin Wew M Richy						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 2005						
: //	Phink					
Seal My Commission Eye Ave 20 2027	(Notary Public)					
My Commission Exp, June 30, 2007	(Notally Fublic)					

urden Hour Stalement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 09/26/2003**